

राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान मणिपुर NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MANIPUR

Imphal, Manipur, Ph. (0385) 2058566 / 2445812

E-mail:- <u>director@nitmanipur.ac.in</u>, Website: <u>www.nitmanipur.ac.in</u>
An Autonomous Institute under MHRD, Govt. of India.

NITM.1/(124-Estt)/Conv/2018/542_

Date: 12.09.2018

Notification

The 5th Convocation of NIT Manipur is scheduled to be held on 28th September, 2018 at 10.30 AM at the Govt. Polytechnic Auditorium, Takyelpat campus of NIT Manipur. Dr. Najma Heptulla, Hon'ble Governor of Manipur will grace the function as the Chief Guest.

Degrees will be conferred to the B.Tech, M.Tech, M.SC and Ph.D students who have passed out in the year 2018 and Gold Medal will be awarded to the Toppers.

All members of the Board of Governors, Senate, Finance Committee, Building & Works Committee, Faculty, staff and students are cordially requested to attend the function.

(Kh. Manglem Singh) Registrar i/c NIT Manipur

Manglen

Copy to:

- 1. PS to the Director, NIT Manipur
- 2. All members of BoG
- 3. All members of Senate
- 4. All members of FC & BWC
- 5. All Deans & Assoc. Deans
- 6. HODs for information & circulation to faculty & staff of their respective department
- 7. Asst. Librarian for information and circulation to staff of their respective department
- 8. All Officers of Administrative Block for information and circulation to staff of their respective department
- 9. Accounts Section
- 10. All Notice Boards